

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/00 to 08/20/24 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/00 to 08/20/24 Include Costs: Y
Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y
For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:
Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.
'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.
For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range
and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:
Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium	
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest	
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total	
Lien Hldr Id	Name						
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	
						Principal	
						Interest	
						Prin Balance	
1209	JONGSMA, ALISA	08/15/24	Open			0.00 %	71,500.00
6	945 COLONIAL RD	Outside					
	FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ	07417	2023				
24-00001	945 COLONIAL ROAD				Tax	15,814.00	869.77
00074	DIANNE CLEMENTE				Cost	100.00	0.00
					Total In Sale:		16,783.77
					Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	08/15/24	24	1	J 074	3,920.38	0.00
	Tax	08/15/24	24	2	J 074	3,909.23	0.00
	Tax	08/15/24	24	3	J 074	3,946.31	0.00
							28,559.69
1209	RODIA, PAOLO & LAURIE KLOSS	08/17/23	Open			0.00 %	20,000.00
18	163 E. MAIN ST, UNIT 151	Outside					
	LITTLE FALLS, NJ	07424	2022				
23-00002	936 DOGWOOD TRAIL				Tax	11,123.63	2,230.88
00074	DIANNE CLEMENTE				Cost	100.00	0.00
					Total In Sale:		13,454.51
					Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	08/18/23	23	1	J 074	2,868.18	0.00
	Tax	08/18/23	23	2	J 074	2,750.69	0.00
	Tax	08/18/23	23	3	J 074	2,755.41	0.00
	Tax	11/14/23	23	4	J 074	2,781.12	0.00
	Tax	12/31/23	23	4	J 076	706.32	0.00
	Tax	02/13/24	24	1	J 074	2,695.07	0.00
	Tax	05/15/24	24	2	J 074	2,697.75	0.00
	Tax	08/13/24	24	3	J 074	2,842.21	0.00
							33,551.26
1309	VAN ITALLIE, JOHN & INGA	09/30/13	Open			18.00 %	0.00
6.01	10908 E. FORTUNA DRIVE	Municipal					
	SCOTTSDALE, AZ	85262	2012				
13-00003	779 SUMMIT AVENUE				Tax	15.00	2.47
00005	BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES				Cost	15.00	0.00
					Total In Sale:		32.47
					Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061	15.00	0.00
							47.47

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1309	6.01	13-00003	VAN ITALLIE, JOHN & INGA			Continued			
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061	16.00	0.00	63.47
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061	16.00	0.00	79.47
	Tax	12/31/14	14	3	J	061	15.88	0.00	95.35
	Tax	12/31/14	14	4	J	061	15.00	0.00	110.35
	Tax	12/31/15	15	1	J	061	16.00	0.00	126.35
	Tax	12/31/15	15	2	J	061	16.00	0.00	142.35
	Tax	12/31/15	15	3	J	061	16.96	0.00	159.31
	Tax	12/31/15	15	4	J	061	15.00	0.00	174.31
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	16.00	0.00	190.31
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	16.00	0.00	206.31
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	17.64	0.00	223.95
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	16.00	0.00	239.95
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	255.95
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	271.95
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	17.44	0.00	289.39
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	305.39
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	321.39
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	337.39
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	17.00	0.00	354.39
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	370.39
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	16.00	0.00	386.39
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	16.00	0.00	402.39
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	17.68	0.00	420.07
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	16.00	0.00	436.07
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	452.07
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	468.07
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	17.06	0.00	485.13
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.86	0.00	501.99
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	517.99
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	16.00	0.00	533.99
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	17.38	0.00	551.37
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	17.10	0.00	568.47
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	17.00	0.00	585.47
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	17.00	0.00	602.47
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	16.76	0.00	619.23
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	16.68	0.00	635.91
	Tax	02/01/23	23	1	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	17.00	0.00	652.91
	Tax	05/01/23	23	2	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	17.00	0.00	669.91
	Tax	08/01/23	23	3	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	17.50	0.00	687.41
	Tax	11/01/23	23	4	J	061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	17.70	0.00	705.11
1401	GIPSON, KENNETH P	10/19/06	Open				18.00 %		0.00
1	55 LAKESIDE BLVD.	Municipal							
	OAKLAND, NJ	07436	2005						
06-001	478 LAKESIDE BOULEVARD				Tax		15.52	1.52	17.04
00005	BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES				Cost		15.00	0.00	15.00
Total In Sale:									32.04
Balance as of 12/31/99:									0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1401	1	06-001 GIPSON, KENNETH P			Continued				
	Tax	02/01/06	06	1	J 061	TRSF TTL	5.00	0.00	37.04
	Tax	05/01/06	06	2	J 061	TRSF TTL	5.00	0.00	42.04
	Tax	08/01/06	06	3	J 061	TRSF TTL	6.33	0.00	48.37
	Tax	11/01/06	06	4	J 061	TRSF TTL	5.00	0.00	53.37
	Tax	02/01/07	07	1	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	5.00	0.00	58.37
	Tax	05/01/07	07	2	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	5.00	0.00	63.37
	Tax	08/01/07	07	3	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	23.50	0.00	86.87
	Tax	11/01/07	07	4	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	22.00	0.00	108.87
	Tax	02/01/08	08	1	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	14.00	0.00	122.87
	Tax	05/01/08	08	2	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	14.00	0.00	136.87
	Tax	08/01/08	08	3	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	15.70	0.00	152.57
	Tax	11/01/08	08	4	J 061	LIEN TRNSFR SUBSEQU	14.00	0.00	166.57
	Tax	01/26/10	09	1	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	14.00	0.00	180.57
	Tax	01/26/10	09	2	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	14.00	0.00	194.57
	Tax	01/26/10	09	3	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	16.80	0.00	211.37
	Tax	01/26/10	09	4	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	15.00	0.00	226.37
	Tax	01/19/11	10	1	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	15.00	0.00	241.37
	Tax	01/19/11	10	2	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	15.00	0.00	256.37
	Tax	01/19/11	10	3	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	16.30	0.00	272.67
	Tax	01/19/11	10	4	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	16.00	0.00	288.67
	Tax	12/30/11	11	1	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	16.00	0.00	304.67
	Tax	12/30/11	11	2	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	16.00	0.00	320.67
	Tax	12/30/11	11	3	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	22.50	0.00	343.17
	Tax	12/30/11	11	4	J 061	MUNI LIEN TRNSFR	22.00	0.00	365.17
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J 061	SUB TO LIEN	19.00	0.00	384.17
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J 061	SUB TO LIEN	19.00	0.00	403.17
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J 061	SUB TO LIEN	19.65	0.00	422.82
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J 061	SUB TO LIEN	19.00	0.00	441.82
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061		19.00	0.00	460.82
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061		19.00	0.00	479.82
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061		20.85	0.00	500.67
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061		19.00	0.00	519.67
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061		19.00	0.00	538.67
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061		19.00	0.00	557.67
	Tax	12/31/14	14	3	J 061		20.60	0.00	578.27
	Tax	12/31/14	14	4	J 061		20.00	0.00	598.27
	Tax	12/31/15	15	1	J 061		20.00	0.00	618.27
	Tax	12/31/15	15	2	J 061		20.00	0.00	638.27
	Tax	12/31/15	15	3	J 061		20.95	0.00	659.22
	Tax	12/31/15	15	4	J 061		19.00	0.00	678.22
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	20.00	0.00	698.22
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	20.00	0.00	718.22
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	21.05	0.00	739.27
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRAN	21.00	0.00	760.27
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	21.00	0.00	781.27
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	21.00	0.00	802.27
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.80	0.00	823.07
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	19.00	0.00	842.07

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1401	1	06-001			GIPSON, KENNETH P		Continued		
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.00	0.00	862.07
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.00	0.00	882.07
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	21.25	0.00	903.32
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.00	0.00	923.32
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061		20.00	0.00	943.32
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061		20.00	0.00	963.32
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061		21.10	0.00	984.42
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061		21.00	0.00	1,005.42
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	21.00	0.00	1,026.42
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	21.00	0.00	1,047.42
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.33	0.00	1,067.75
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.07	0.00	1,087.82
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	21.00	0.00	1,108.82
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	21.00	0.00	1,129.82
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.73	0.00	1,150.55
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	20.37	0.00	1,170.92
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	21.00	0.00	1,191.92
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	21.00	0.00	1,212.92
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	21.20	0.00	1,234.12
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	21.10	0.00	1,255.22
	Tax	02/01/23	23	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	21.00	0.00	1,276.22
	Tax	05/01/23	23	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	21.00	0.00	1,297.22
	Tax	08/01/23	23	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	22.13	0.00	1,319.35
	Tax	11/01/23	23	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	22.37	0.00	1,341.72
1514 3	AYVAZ, YUSUF & SHAMS, SHAYMA 10 PARALLEL ST NUTLEY, NJ	08/15/24 Municipal 07110	Open 2023				18.00 %	0.00	
24-00002 00005	870 CIRCLE AVENUE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES			Tax Cost			2,867.09 63.69	317.30 0.00	3,184.39 63.69
				Total In Sale:					3,248.08
				Balance as of 12/31/99:					0.00
1601 4	HIDDEN WOODS OF FRANKLIN LAKES LLC 662 JUNIPER PLACE FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ	09/30/13 Outside 07417	Open 2012				0.00 %	22,100.00	
13-00006 00051	200 PULIS AVENUE DGP CAPITAL LLC			Tax Cost			8,715.11 100.00	1,250.62 0.00	9,965.73 100.00
				Total In Sale:					10,065.73
				Balance as of 12/31/99:					0.00
	Tax	10/03/13	13	1	J 074		2,442.66	0.00	12,508.39
	Tax	10/03/13	13	2	J 074		2,344.60	0.00	14,852.99
	Tax	10/03/13	13	3	J 074		2,317.22	0.00	17,170.21
	Tax	11/18/13	13	4	J 074		2,261.72	0.00	19,431.93
	Tax	02/14/14	14	1	J 074		2,227.38	0.00	21,659.31
	Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J 076	YEAR END PENALTY 6%	616.61	0.00	22,275.92

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1601 4	HIDDEN WOODS OF FRANKLIN LAKES LLC 662 JUNIPER PLACE FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ	10/22/21 Municipal 07417	Open 2020					18.00 %	0.00
21-00004 00005	200 PULIS AVENUE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	9,368.88 100.00	2,275.81 0.00	11,644.69 100.00 11,744.69 0.00
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	2,342.00	0.00	14,086.69
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	2,342.00	0.00	16,428.69
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	2,402.14	0.00	18,830.83
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	2,362.33	0.00	21,193.16
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	621.74	0.00	21,814.90
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,362.00	0.00	24,176.90
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,362.00	0.00	26,538.90
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,436.14	0.00	28,975.04
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,424.77	0.00	31,399.81
	Tax	12/31/22	22	4	J 076	YEAR-END PENALTY	630.52	0.00	32,030.33
	Tax	02/01/23	23	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,396.00	0.00	34,426.33
	Tax	05/01/23	23	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,396.00	0.00	36,822.33
	Tax	08/01/23	23	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,507.32	0.00	39,329.65
	Tax	11/01/23	23	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	2,535.73	0.00	41,865.38
	Tax	11/01/23	23	4	J 078	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	646.63	0.00	42,512.01
1601 4.01	HIDDEN WOODS OF FRANKLIN LAKES LLC 662 JUNIPER PLACE FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ	09/30/13 Outside 07417	Open 2012					18.00 %	0.00
13-00007 00051	208 PULIS AVENUE DGP CAPITAL LLC					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	247.70 15.00	15.80 0.00	263.50 15.00 278.50 0.00
	Tax	10/03/13	13	1	J 074		81.14	0.00	359.64
	Tax	10/03/13	13	2	J 074		79.60	0.00	439.24
	Tax	10/03/13	13	3	J 074		80.49	0.00	519.73
	Tax	11/18/13	13	4	J 074		78.24	0.00	597.97
	Tax	02/14/14	14	1	J 074		78.23	0.00	676.20
1601 4.01	HIDDEN WOODS OF FRANKLIN LAKES LLC 662 JUNIPER PLACE FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ	10/22/21 Municipal 07417	Open 2020					18.00 %	0.00
21-00005 00005	208 PULIS AVENUE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	329.60 15.00	35.58 0.00	365.18 15.00 380.18 0.00
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	82.00	0.00	462.18
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	82.00	0.00	544.18
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	84.90	0.00	629.08
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANS	83.50	0.00	712.58
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	83.00	0.00	795.58
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	83.00	0.00	878.58

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name					
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description
						Principal
						Interest
						Prin Balance
1601	4.01	21-00005	HIDDEN WOODS OF FRANKLIN LAKES LLC	Continued		
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	85.80
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	85.40
	Tax	02/01/23	23	1	J 061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	84.00
	Tax	05/01/23	23	2	J 061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	84.00
	Tax	08/01/23	23	3	J 061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	88.50
	Tax	11/01/23	23	4	J 061 MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER	89.50

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	9	0.00	55,496.28			1,252.26			48,994.01
			32,512.98	0.00	0.00	44,480.56	0.00	0.00	133,742.08
Cost	9	0.00	523.69			0.00			208.69
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	523.69
Lien Totals	18	0.00	56,019.97			1,252.26			49,202.70
			32,512.98	0.00	0.00	44,480.56	0.00	0.00	134,265.77

Total Certs: 9

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2000 to 08/20/2024

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	48,496.53	
Cost	523.69	
Interest	<u>6,999.75</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		56,019.97

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>32,512.98</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		32,512.98

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	43,157.63	0.00	43,157.63
6% Penalty	<u>2,575.19</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,575.19</u>
	45,732.82	0.00	45,732.82
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>45,732.82</u>

BALANCE AS OF 08/20/24

Tax	133,742.08	
Cost	523.69	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u>134,265.77</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 08/20/24

Tax	48,994.01	
Cost	208.69	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>49,202.70</u>

TOTAL PREMIUM 113,600.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>